mutual agreement between the parties involved. The proceedings were conducted
in a cordial and cooperative environment, ensuring that justice was delivered in
an expeditious and cost-effective manner. The total settlement amount achieved
during the Lok Adalat stood at Rs. 11,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs only),
marking a significant financial resolution through consensual and non-adversarial
means.

VII. Jail Visit/Legal Aid Clinic at District Jail, Lawngtlai on 27th June,
2025.

This Authority conducted Jail visit on 27th june, 2025. At the time of visit,